interest of promotion of tourism in the State, to hotels 
which have obtained Five Star, Five Star Deluxe 
classifications from the Ministry of Tourism, Government 
of India, where the privilege of sale of foreign liquor in 
such hotels has been purchased on payment of an annual 
rental of~23,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-three lakhs only). 
However, no such license shall be issued to hotels if 

located within 200 (two Hundred) metres from any A 
educational institution, temple, church, mosque, burial 
ground or scheduled caste/scheduled tribe colony. The 
applicant shall produce from the Abkari Workers' Welfare